
Senator Emily Randall (D)

(360) 786-7650

Legislative Assistant:
Santos Moreno
Santos.Moreno@leg.wa.gov

emily.randall@leg.wa.gov I Cherberg Building
(JAC) 215

Committees: Deputy Majority Leader | Chair of Higher
Education & Workforce Development | Health & Long Term
Care | Transportation

Meet Your Legislators
District 26 Lawmaker  Information

Works on issues of higher education, healthcare, reproductive rights, LGBTQ rights
and racial equity. Supportive of early learning. 

This Pierce county district includes
southeastern Kitsap Peninsula from
Bremerton and Port Orchard in the north to
Gig Harbor in the south.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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Representative Spencer Hutchins (R)

(360) 786-7964

Legislative Assistant:
Patricia Krause
patricia.krause@leg.wa.gov

spencer.hutchins@leg.wa.gov I Legislative
Building (LEG) 122D

Committees: Assistant Ranking Minority on Health Care &
Wellness | Assistant Ranking Minority on Transportation |
Housing

Meet Your Legislators
District 26 Lawmaker  Information

He is newly elected. Former Gig Harbor City Councilmember. Formerly worked as a
legislative assistant in the state legislature and worked for a member of Congress.
He is a lawyer and has three children. 

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Michelle Caldier (R)

Legislative Assistant:
Loujanna Roher
lj.rohrer@leg.wa.gov

michelle.caldier@leg.wa.gov I  Legislative
Building (LEG) 122H

(360) 786-7802

Committees: Assistant Ranking Minority Member of
Health Care & Wellness | Appropriations | Rules

Active on issues relating to foster care and homelessness. As a child was in the
foster care system, and talks about her challenges affording child care as a single
parent. However has not supported our priorities. Former dentist working in nursing
homes and foster parent. 
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